
 

 

 
Watch your email Thursday or Friday prior to the ride for more details on directions to the starting point, and the day of the 
ride for possible changes.  For more information contact Victoria Portell at 314-495-0285 or Jason West at 636-448-9235 
 

DAY, DATE, 
TIME 

MILES & ROUTE  RIDE 
LEADERS 

Saturday March 14, 
2026 
10:00 am  

16 miles.  Monach Levee trail.  Start at soccer fields.  Go to Top Golf, 
turn around and go to Centaur Rd back to soccer fields.   

 

Saturday March 21, 
2026 
10:00 am  

16 miles.  Frontier Park to New Town.    

Saturday March 28, 
2026 
10:00 am  

18 miles.  Sailboat Cove to Fee Fee Greenway.   

Saturday April 4, 
2026 
9:00 am  

20 miles.  Chesterfield soccer fields to Hardt Rd.    

Saturday April 11, 
2026 
9:00 am  

24 miles.  River Des Peres Greenway to JB.    

Saturday April 18, 
2026 
9:00 am  

25 miles.  MCT.  Schoolhouse to Goshen to Nickelplate to Trailhead.    

Saturday April 25, 
2026 
9:00 am  

28 miles.  Top Golf to Hardt Rd.   

Saturday May 2, 
2026 
8:00 am  

32 miles.  Chain of Rocks Bridge down to Arch then across bridge.   

Saturday May 9, 
2026 
8:00 am  

34 miles.  Chesterfield soccer fields to Augusta.    

Saturday May 16, 
2026 
8:00 am  

42 miles.  MCT.  Culvers to Marine.  

Saturday May 23, 
2026 
8:00 am  

45 miles.  Ferry Ride. Frontier Park to Pere Marquette State Park.    

Saturday May 30, 
2026 
8:00 am  

50 miles.  Weezy’s to Collinsville.    
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